

## Product Data Sheet

---

**PRODUCT:** Tutti Frutti Glace Mix

**ITEM NUMBER:** Dawn Item # 01288986

**UPC:**

**SHELF LIFE:** 547 Days

**STORAGE CONDITIONS:** Before opening: 18 months at room temp.. After opening: seal tightly and store at room temp. Refrigeration is not recommended.

**KOSHER:** Certified Kosher by The Chabad House of Western Michigan.

### CASE INFORMATION

**TARE WGT:** 1.213 lb.

**GROSS WGT:** 31.213 lb.

**NET WGT:** 30.00 lb.

**CASE DIMENSIONS** 14.75"L x 8.5"W x 7.625"H

**CASE CUBE (CU FT):** 0.6767

**PALLET SIZE:** 65

**PALLET STACK (TI/HI):** 13/5

**LOT CODING  
EXPLANTION:**

XX XXX – Julian Date (production date & lot #) where XX is the year and XXX is the day packed Example 12101 – where 12 means packed in 2012 and 101 is the 101st day of the year (04/10)

LAST DATE REVISED: 7/19/19

## ALLERGEN AND FOOD SENSITIVITY CHART

**ITEM NUMBER:**

Enter a "Yes" or "No" in each of the spaces below. Do not leave any spaces blank.

	(A) Present as an ingredient in Product	(B) Present on same manufacturing line as Product	(C) Present in manufacturing facility
Peanuts: peanut pieces, ground peanuts, peanut protein, peanut oil*, peanut butter, peanut flour, mandelona nuts (an almond flavored peanut product), etc.	No	No	No
Tree Nuts: almonds, Brazil nuts, cashews, hazelnuts (filberts), macadamia nuts, pecans, pine nuts (pinyon, pinon), pistachios, walnuts, coconut, nut butters, oils*,	No	No	No
Sesame: paste, oil*, etc.	No	No	No
Wheat: flour, starch, bran, etc.	No	No	No
Milk: dry milk, casein, sodium caseinate, whey, yogurt powder, cheese, sour cream, etc.	No	No	No
Eggs: frozen yolk, egg white powder, egg protein isolates, albumin, etc.	No	No	No
Soy: lecithin, oil*, flour, tofu, textured vegetable protein, soy milk, protein isolates etc.	No	No	No
Fish: fish protein, extracts, etc.	No	No	No
Shellfish: crab, crayfish, lobster, prawn, shrimp, and extracts. Mollusks: snails, clams, mussels, oysters, cockle, scallops, and extracts.	No	No	No
Mustard: mustard seed, mustard powder, prepared mustard, yellow mustard, etc.	No	No	No
<b>Sulphites:</b> sulphur dioxide, sodium metabisulphites, etc.  Specify type of sulphites in product: _____  _____sodium metaabisulfite_as a brining agent  Specify amount of sulphites in product (even if less than 10ppm): _____50 ppm_____	Yes	Yes	Yes

\*Oils that are refined, bleached, and deodorized are not considered allergens according to the Food Allergen Labeling and Consumer Protection

If answer in column B or C is "Yes", are there procedures in place to prevent cross contamination of the product with these ingredients? Yes \_\_\_\_\_ No \_\_\_\_\_  
Act of 2004.

**Additional Labeling Requirements - Please answer all questions**

1. Does this product contain animal based ingredients? If "yes", list sources.

No

2. Does this product contain gluten? If "yes", list sources.

No

3. Does this product contain genetically modified ingredients? If "yes", list sources.

Yes- Sugar, Glucose and Glucose-Fructose

4. If this product is an emulsifier, list sources(s) of fats. N/A

## Microbiological Specifications

**PRODUCT:**  
**ITEM NUMBER:**

### **Microbiological Analysis:**

1. Aerobic Plate Count	<1000 cfu/g
2. Coliform	<10 cfu/g
3. E. Coli	<3 cfu/g
4. Salmonella	neg
5. Coagulase Positive Staph	neg
6. Listeria sp	neg
7. Microorganism known to cause food intoxication or food poisoning	N/A
8. Molds / Yeast	<50 cfu/g

**LAST DATE REVISED:** 7/19/19

## INGREDIENT BREAKDOWN

**PRODUCT:**  
**ITEM NUMBER:**

<u>Ingredient</u>	<u>Percentage Range</u>
<u>Fruit Blend</u>	45%
Sugar and/or Glucose-Fructose	40%
Glucose	10%
Citric Acid	<1%
Sodium Benzoate	<1%
Artificial Flavour	<1%
Colour	<1%
Sulfiting Agent	<1%
Calcium Chloride	<1%

LAST DATE REVISED: 7/19/19

## GMO (Genetically Modified Organisms)

**PRODUCT:**  
**ITEM NUMBER:**

### **GMO Classifications – Choose One Of The Following:**

- X      The product does contain genetically modified DNA and/or proteins derived from genetically modified DNA.
- The product **was not derived** from a genetically modified source material, and is free from both genetically modified DNA and the proteins derived from genetically modified DNA.
- The product **was derived** from a genetically modified source material, but should not contain modified DNA and the proteins derived from genetically modified DNA.
- The product **may have been derived** from genetically modified source material but should not contain modified DNA and/or the proteins derived from genetically modified DNA. Its exact status cannot be determined due to the mixing of genetically modified and non-genetically modified varieties at the source.
- The product does not contain genetically modified material and was not derived from a genetically modified source but was produced using processing aids derived from a genetically modified material (e.g. produced using an enzyme derived from a genetically organism).

**COUNTRY OF ORIGIN**

**PRODUCT:**  
**ITEM NUMBER:**

**These ingredients of this product are sourced from the following:**

<b><u>Ingredient</u></b>	<b><u>Source</u></b>
<b>Orange peel</b>	<b>USA</b>
<b>Lemon peel</b>	<b>USA</b>
Sugar and/or Glucose-Fructose	<b>USA</b>
Glucose	<b>USA</b>
Citric Acid	<b>USA</b>
Sodium Benzoate	<b>USA</b>
Artificial Flavour	<b>USA</b>
Colour	<b>USA</b>
Sulfiting Agent	<b>USA</b>

**LAST DATE REVISED:** \_\_\_\_\_ 7/19/19 \_\_\_\_\_



LAST DATE REVISED: 7/19/19